## HB1276/503227/1

### BY: Delegate Henson

(To be offered in the Health and Government Operations Committee)

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1276</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "**Competency**" insert "<u>and Age Appropriateness</u>"; in line 6, after "sensitive" insert "<u>and age appropriate</u>"; and in line 7, strike "minority" and substitute "<u>certain</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; after line 3, insert:

"(vi) children; and";

in line 6, strike "December 31, 2021" and substitute "<u>July 1, 2022</u>"; in line 10, after "year" insert "<u>and 3 months</u>"; and in the same line, strike "June 30" and substitute "<u>September 30</u>".